of departmental appropriations; or take any other action relative thereto. 

Inserted by:   Select Board 

Date:    February 4, 2025 

Estimated Costs:  $ 369.00 

PROPOSED MOTION: That the Town authorize the payment of a prior year bill in the amount of 

$369.00 (Three Hundred Sixty Nine Dollars and no cents) from the Town Clerks FY2025 Budget.. 

ACTION:  Yes 138, No 1, Abstain 0. Article passes by the necessary simple majority.  Electronic 

voting.  Voted on May  12, 2025.  

Article 17 – Sunset Clause Article Closeout & Extensions

[...]

or take any other action relative thereto effective fiscal year 2025.  Delivery is 

estimated by June 30th 2029.    

Inserted by:   Select Board 

Date:    February 4, 2025 

Estimated Costs: $2,250,000 

PROPOSED MOTION:  That the Town vote to appropriate $2,250,000 (Two Million Two 

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars) to purchase, and equip a ladder truck for the Fire Department, 

including the payment of costs incidental or related thereto, and, to meet this appropriation, that 

the Town authorize the Treasurer, with the approval of the Select Board, to borrow $2,250,000 

(Two Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars) and to issue bonds or notes therefor pursuant 

to  Chapter 44 of the General Laws or any other enabling authority. 

ACTION:  Yes 127,  No 3, Abstain 0. Article passes by the necessary simple majority.  Electronic 

voting.  Voted on May  12, 2025.